Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 356 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GERAGHTY, FRASIER, McDevitt, Leggett, Braymer, Simpson, Hyde, Diamond, Loeb, Merlino and Sokol

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 236 OF 2019, AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH STANDARD MEDICAL SERVICES TO PROVIDE MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS FOR POLICE AND PATROL OFFICER CANDIDATES, TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE PROVIDER TO MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 236 of 2019 the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with Standard Medical Services, 68 Quaker Road, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide medical examinations for police and patrol officer candidates for a term commencing May 17, 2019 and continuing until terminated by either party upon sixty (60) days written notice, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Officer has since advised Standard Medical Services is a division of Mountain Medical Services, PLLC and that to properly process payments for services the contract must be in the name of Mountain Medical Services, PLLC, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel & Higher Education Committee has reviewed the matter and does recommend that Resolution No. 236 of 2019 be amended to change the name of the provider from Standard Medical Services to Mountain Medical Services, PLLC, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors does hereby amend Resolution No. 236 of 2019 to change the name of the provider from Standard Medical Services to Mountain Medical Services, PLLC, and be it further

RESOLVED, that all other portions of Resolution No. 236 of 2019 shall remain in full force and effect.